
Kansas	COVID-19
Demographics

Data	are	preliminary	and	subject	to	quality	improvement	and	quality	assurance	validation.	Race	and	ethnicity data	is	reported
	into	the	Kansas	Immunization	Registry 	(KS	WebIZ	)	by	vaccine	providers	using	patient	self-identified	race	and	ethnicity.
Multiple	races	are	available	for	selection	with	the	primary	race	listed	first	followed	by	other	selected	races. Race	is		reported
into	the demographics	section	of	a	patient	record	and	can	be	updated	as	needed;		updated race	information will	apply	to	all
previous	and	future 	vaccine	administered to	that	individual.
Data	Source:	Kansas	Immunization	Information	System,	KS	WebIZ

People	Vaccinated Rates	per	1,000
Female
Male
Unknown/Not	Reported
Total

261.64
351.56

895,716
2,054

379,818
513,844

People	Vaccinated	by	Sex
(rate	per	1,000	population)

People	Vaccinated Rate	per	1,000
Younger	than	18
18	to	24
25	to	34
35	to	44
45	to	54
55	to	64
65	to	74
75	to	84
85+
Total

696.41
804.79
746.80
425.12
349.11
313.87
243.98
175.67
7.30

895,716
45,739
110,717
203,306
157,934
114,495
113,317
93,424
51,674
5,110

People	Vaccinated	by	Age	Group
(rate	per	1,000	population)

People	Vaccinated Rate	per	1,000
White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

656.05
131.27
204.70
78.80
140.47
244.56

109,758
65,340
58,474

484
19,009
2,763
25,105
614,783

People	Vaccinated	by	Race
(rate	per	1,000	population)

People	Vaccinated Rate	per	1,000
Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Unknown	or	Missing

258.73
171.23

173,104
661,640
60,972

People	Vaccinated	by	Ethnicity
(rate	per	1,000	population)

Hispanic	or	Latino Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
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White Black	or	African	American Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific

Islander
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Specify	Race
Multiple	values


