### **Kansas COVID-19**

## Demographics

Data are preliminary and subject to quality improvement and quality assurance validation. Race and ethnicity data is reported into the Kansas immunization Registry (KS WeblZ) by vaccine providers using patient self-identified race and ethnicity. Multiple races are available for selection with the primary race listed first followed by other selected races. Race is reported into the demographics section of a patient record and can be updated as needed; updated race information will apply to all previous and future vaccine administered to that individual.

Data Source: Kansas Immunization Information System, KS WeblZ

Return to Vaccine Overview

#### People Vaccinated by Sex (rate per 1,000 population)

	People Vaccinated	Rates per 1,000
Female	513,844	351.56
Male	379,818	261.64
Unknown/Not Reported	2,054	
Total	895,716	

# People Vaccinated by Age Group (rate per 1,000 population)

	People Vaccinated	Rate per 1,000
Younger than 18	5,110	7.30
18 to 24	51,674	175.67
25 to 34	93,424	243.98
35 to 44	113,317	313.87
45 to 54	114,495	349.11
55 to 64	157,934	425.12
65 to 74	203,306	746.80
75 to 84	110,717	804.79
85+	45,739	696.41
Total	895,716	

## People Vaccinated by Race

#### (rate per 1,000 population)

	People Vaccinated	Rate per 1,000
White	614,783	244.56
Black or African American	25,105	140.47
American Indian or Alaskan Native	2,763	78.80
Asian	19,009	204.70
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	484	131.27
Two or more races	58,474	656.05
Other	65,340	
Not Reported/Missing	109,758	

## People Vaccinated by Ethnicity

#### (rate per 1,000 population)

	People Vaccinated	Rate per 1,000
Hispanic or Latino	60,972	171.23
Not Hispanic or Latino	661,640	258.73
Unknown or Missing	173 104	



